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Appendix B

INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOJTS OF AMERICA

10/91
249 pae 1%/

Council No.

Full name SCOTT CECIL ESTE‘_( '

j i you can possibly get full name)
Social Security Number
adaress [ NN ‘

City _8R00KI INE State __MA ZIP Code ___ 02146-2221

Date of Birth 3-31-57 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used OMLY when date of birth is not known.)
RIS TV ERSTTY—SCHUOTUFWEDTCINE RRATEMYY st oS

Occupation _MEDICAL ASST/MORTICIAN Education

Weight 200 _1b Height ___5'10 Race ___Caucasion

Color of hair 8rown Color of eyes

Qutstanding characteristics or interests __Indjan ! ore/Science Fiction/Handicraft

Married or single single Children

{(Number, ages, and names, if possibie)
Spouse's name

Scouting connections: a4 439503 Chartered organization: _f irst Congregational Chur
Unit Mo, _ 44 CEC‘/VQW Randolph State MA

Position ___SCoutmaster Date registered _1987 _ Date resigned _1/8/91

Special recognition Wood Badge

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: _Sexual Abuse of a Minor

g
et

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUD-
ING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCILS ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR
SPECULATION): ~

"" N Signed 73///{06'?/%%;{&%‘\%6
\ - OTED
1
NHDEM”_A- FEB Council V/é/,v/'/*m 4/”4/,(—— ﬂ?%/f
\N 2 9 1961 011991 ’

10
. sTARON | SEPH L ANguy
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February 4, 19973

Mr. Michael Kiernan
Scout Executive
01d Colony Council, No. 249

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT:

Dear Mike:

SCOTT CECIL ESTEY

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Chartes 0. Ball, Northeast Region

KEADY roR FiLE
cgB 0 4 199!

ERIN O'RILEY
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Old Colony
Council

Boy Scours of America

Scout EJ‘:ecutive 2438 Washington Street, Canton, VA 02021~1148
Michaet Kiernan Service Center FAX

January 15, 1991

Director - Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

PO BOX 152079

Irving TX 75015-2079

Please place the name of Scott Cecil Estey on the Ineligible Volunteer File.
Included with this letter is: (1) the Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet, (2)
a copy my letter removing him from the roles, (3) his letter of response,
and (4)/a description of the events related to this action.

Since eli}/ ,

Scadt Executive

Enclosures

cc: Northeast Region

\

3
Commuanities Served: Abington-Avan 3elhingham Sraincree: 3ridgewater Brocxion: Canton. Cohasset, Quxoury East Sridgewaier Easton: Foxhora franklin. Halfax Hanover Hanson Hingham
Holbroox rull, Kinston. Marshfieid Viedfield Medwaw Mithis, Noriolk: Narwell, Norwood Pemoroke: Plainviile: Plvmoutn: Plympian, Randoiphs Rockiand Scituater sharon sioughton. \Walpole
vest 3rczewater WWeymouth, vhuman yrentham
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January 11, 1991 CW;&@/(‘, /9/)

Report of Suspected Child Abuse Incident

Report prepared by Michael Kiernan, Sc i d
Council, Boy Scouts :
Canton, MA. 02021
Victims
Randolph, MA. 023638

”Ranop,m. )

MA 02184

Braintree,

Suspected abuser: %
Brookline, MA 021

DOB -~ 3/31/57
Soc. Sec. No. -

Employed by: Boston University
School of Medicine
Anatomy Department

On Janua 9, 1991, I met with two Scouts and committee
members of Troop 44 chartered to the Congregational Church

in Randolph, MA. Also attending the meeting was Attorney
Stuart Romm, chdirman of the council’s youth protection
committee. This meeting was called after I had had

discussions on the previous two da SM
chairman of the Scout committee an

B rarents of one of the Scouts.
Seventeen year old— reported the
following: Then sixteen years old, he spent the weekend in
October 1990 at the apartment of his Scoutmaster, Scott C.

Estey in Brookline. The purpose of the weekend was for the
two 0f them to "work" on craft items for the Indian lore

merit badge.
In the

They spent time with the crafts during the day.
evening, after viewing two rental videos, ought out
and showed a "pornographic" video, which described
as very graphic sexually. He engaged the boy in a
conversation about masturbation. They went to bed; Estey

offered the boy a towel and suggested that he might want to
masturbate. Then, Estey masturbated in the presence of

Estey, while suggesting a more intimate encounter, did not
hysically touc In the morning, Estey did touch
h when he began tickling him. Estey did give

a hug. After rising Estey took a shower and then
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P

walked around the apartment nude and in the presence of

did not cooperate in any of Estey’s advances.
Several weeks later,
his girl friend, who encoura

confided this experience with
e
about the incident. The qirg

d him to talk to his parents
friend discovered that a

mutual friend and Scout had a similar i

The second Scout is sixteen year old

O T

reported to me that he had a similar experience
with Estey at Estey’s apartment on November 12, 1990. Estey
discussed masturbation with Il Estey took a shower
with the door gpen and walked around nude. He also
suggested that shower with the door open, but
closed the door.

Estey tickled in the morning. - brushed
off all of Estey’s advances.

who is no relation to
stated that two years ago when he was
seventeen, Lscey introduced the subject of masturbation with
him. Nothing developed from the incident, but i i
to be suspicious of Estey and when he heard that
he night at Estey’s apartment, he ale
older brother of his suspicions.

On Jan 10, I met with the parents ofF and [N
and the troop committee. offered to arrange for

a counselor to meet with the individual Scouts, and/or the ‘
other Scouts as a group, and the parents to address the |
issue and deal with post traumatic syndrome.

A third person,

Scott Estey was removed as Scoutmaster b{ the committee
chairman on January 8. His letter is included.

On the morning of January 11, I notified the Massachusetts
Department of Social Services, the Northeast Region of the
Boy Scouts of America, and Patricia M. Nigrelll of the
District Attorney’s office. The pastor of the church, Rev.
Bowler, was consulted about the incident by the committee
chairman, Dennis Wood. Also I removed his name from all
committees and activities in the 0ld Colony Council.

On January 14, 1991 Attorney Elliott Fine called me and
stated that he was representing Scott Estey. He stated that

Estey wished to cooperate with the BSA and offered to resign

g;omfpge BSA and wished that a letter from him be placed in
is file.

I arranged to meet with Attorney Fine and on January 14,
1991 delivered a letter for Estey severing his relationship
with the BSA and returning his registration fee. I accepted
a letter from Estey which is included in the file.
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Fine stated at all troop records and ngerty would be
transmitted by Estey to Dennis Woods by committee person
Marc Richman.

Also on Janua 14, Dr. Williams, psychiatrist at
Massachusetts neral Hospital, met with the Scouts in the
troop. According to Dennls Woods, he was invited by cone of
the parents. At my invitation, Fr. John Burke, director of
the Family Counseling Center in Braintree met with the

arents. .
satisfied wit ow the council responded and how the parents

ware so supportive.
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o Old Colony
Council

Boy Scouts of America
e —_—  e—
: "t
S¢.  dxecutive 2438 Washington Street, Canton, MA 02021~-1148
slichael Kierman Service Center X

4d B &

A K 3T

4 Kb

ptT N §

January 10, 1991

Mr. Scott C. Estey
Brooklin MA 02146-2221

Oear Mr. Estey,

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts
of America should be denied. We are therefore compeliled to request that you
sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund
of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is
not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to
refuse registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for American
youth.

[f you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review committee,
please write to the regional director within 60 days of the date of this letter,
explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that vour r°g1stra—
tion as a BSA member should be reinstated. The procedures for a review of
this decision are attached.

Sincerely yours,

Michael Kiernan

Scout Executive

OLD COLONY COUNCIL. INC. 2063
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA N
1-249
2438 WASHINGTON STREET \)ﬁﬂ 1QQ( 5:?'1;28

CANTON, MA 02021
/

PAY TO THE géé‘?j: ggt&/i/—— 3 775

CRDER OF

\ 76/
;EE;LUfbu—-C:tﬁ*EIkbl¢»> Lj:“"'—7 cc DOLLARS

USTTustjy(esis/i g /
= P
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ine,
14 January 1991

Michael Kiermen, Scout Executive
Canton, MA 02021

Dear Mr. Kierman,

I have given of myself at great personal sacrifice of time and energy
for the benefit of both youth and adult leaders in the 0ld Colony Council.

Accusations have been raised against me. These accusations are shocking
to me. I deny them all.

Unfortunately, these allegations have virtually eliminated the effectiveness
of ANY efforts which I may make to benefit the organization of Old Colony Council
or the Boy Scouts of America. I therefore resign, in my entirety, from any
positions held in the Old Colony Council, B.S.A. effective this date.

Sinceregly,

Scott C. Estey
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HE08

MEHBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM
MEMEER DELETE

CHCL 249 PROGZUNIT C3044 SEQ., 038503

FIRGT:

Beorr o LAST Al

avve: [ ik ROOKL INE M

ADLIRE

REG STnaTUs: T ENROLILL: 1287 RIRTH: 0357 8

postrion:  se Finpercowe: o1 eoone : [N < MAG

ADDRA ZIPe 021462035
HOY s M ADULT/ZYOUTH: A
HTATUS: *

REM Dint: 1091

FRANGY

TYPE
B

MEMUER

TR RON ML

22190

249 PGU/UNTIT: 0144 SEG: 03BH03 ITRANSBIER DATE

MAGAZTNES
== BOURCHE PRICE SUBR STRT ~~-COPIES~-~ 1585UES 10 GO AREAR  LAST LAaBREL EXP
CHOL D/ZUNT CORE TEM DATE FIRST LAST ORIG TOVNAL COUNT PRINTT.I unt
M 12 0291 0291 0291 11 011 00 291 QLeR
M 06 01%9L 0191 0191 05 00U 00 1% L1l

CLIRY U

UELETED FROM DATARASE
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No. 28-81QF .
5M390 /\

COUNCIL

l
’!»f, L% BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
&(%ggj\) No.zz_ﬂ Date @Zj}_ﬁ/

XEFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO. Mﬂ 1011 )
5 CREDIT NOTICE [J DEBIT NOTICE REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGIST RAT!ON Unit no. C 3 0 ¢¢ Term: months

3 unit O additional enrofiment

{0 Unit charter fee of $20: Received $_____________ Required $
} — . muitiple ’7 _Qo

O/ __ Leaders @ 8o cach: Received $___/__________ Required $

transfer

— . multiple
Members @S ___ecach:Received S____________ Required $
transfer
i
Qe—___ Members Leaders listed on transmittal for”nt G eaders listed on application
(0 Transfers must pay $1 each. Renewal date given QZO/Ué We have
/ \J
I Not on transmittal report (0 Duplicate entry {0 No application r;:/eivet}
[0 Correction made per your letter/telephone call
{0 No answer tg our defective registration telephone inquiry
{J Returning O Under age O Incomplete address O Name missing
s -
ua YS Ll F E Term: months
J 7 42 &

Zfaid for ___¢{ ___ subscriptions; listed _________ subscriptions: Received $ - Required $ e
incorrect fees: subscriptions. O Back issues are not available.

{0 Please check attached copy. Pay debit—use credit or return with capy of the roster showing corrections needed.

Afa@@‘é Cral l éd’z‘%’i

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittai in the proper column(s) and return the original.

Unit charter fee $ Explarer $
Tiger Cub $ Career Awareness Explorer S
BILLING Cub Scout $ Leader $
Boy Scout S Boys' Life $
Varsity Scout $ Total S
Unit charter fee $ Explorer $
/—? Tiger Cub $ Career Awareness Explorer $
oo
};E-BEEN Cub Scout $ Leader s _ 7 -
f()
8oy Scout 3 Boys’ Life 3 -
/12
Varsity Scout S Total s_ L. l-—

——
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